
Easy Read Participant Information Sheet



PROJECT AIMS

• We are asking disabled 
people aged 45 and over 
to tell us about what they 
like and dislike about 
where they live

• The project started in 
September 2022 and 
finishes in September 
2027



WHAT WOULD THIS PROJECT INVOLVE IF YOU 
WANTED TO TAKE PART?

We would like to know:
- More about your home and where you live
- Train you as researcher in your area

Because you are the expert on YOU and your experiences

IMPORTANT- You can start and stop being a part of the project at 
any time



NEIGHBOURHOOD MAPPING

Tell us about where you live

• What outside space do you have 
(own garden, community park)

• Tell us how you travel



REFLECTIVE DIARY

Tell us about you

• What do you like and dislike about where 
you live?

• What makes your life easier in and around 
your home?

• What makes life more difficult?



HOW DO I TELL YOU ABOUT MY HOME

• You can choose how to do 
this. For example, voice 
recording or writing it down

• We can send you reminders 
to do this



PAYMENT FOR TAKING PART

• £25 voucher when we ask you for
• A neighbourhood map 
• 5 reflective diaries
• To attend training
• To attend an event

• All travel costs and other expenses will 
be covered

• There will be no penalty if you 
withdraw – you will still be paid for 
your time given to the project



GIVING CONSENT
• The law says that we need to ask you 

before we record the interviews with you 
get your experiences in between 
interviews

• The law says that you need to tell us that 
it is ok for us to use the voice recordings 
of you and other information you provide

• If you agree to take part in the study, 
please sign the Consent Form given to 
you

• If you change your mind you can stop 
talking to us and do not need to tell us 
whyImage: Scottish Parliament 



WHAT HAPPENS WITH THE INFORMATION I 
SHARE?

• Your real name will not be used 
when we report the results of the 
study

• What you tell us will only be used 
for this project

• The information will be kept for 5 
years on a password protected 
computer at the University of 
Stirling



CONTACT DETAILS

If you want to get involved contact:

Dr. Dianne Theakstone, Faculty of Social 
Sciences, University of Stirling
• Email: dianne.theakstone@stir.ac.uk
• Tel: +44 7393 002804

If you have any questions contact:

Dr. Vikki McCall, Faculty of Social Sciences, 
University of Stirling
• Email: vikki.mccall1@stir.ac.uk 
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